

# Become a Charter Member of the New 2022-2023 Ivins Youth Council

This opportunity is open to all youth living in Ivins who are now in 9th to 11th grade

Inject fresh ideas and youth perspectives into decisions made by the City Council for the benefit of all youth in Ivins

# **Ivins Youth Council members:**

Identify ways to improve Ivins for its youth

Act as advisors to the Mayor and Ivins City Council

Represent the youth of Ivins on issues important to them

Promote regular and active civic engagement among young people

# **Application Deadline: Friday April 15, 2022**

Website: IvinsYouthCouncil.com

As the future leaders of our community, it is time to raise your voice and take action. It's your community. Make it work for you. So, lead the way and create your future today.

Join the Ivins Youth Council.

### **IVINS YOUTH COUNCIL APPLICATION: 2022-2023**

The Ivins Youth Council will be held June 2022 - May 2023 and receives guidance and instruction from six Advisors, including an advisor from the Ivins City Council. Membership is limited to no more than 15 high school students who live in Ivins and are currently in 9th - 11th grades (as of March 2022).

The Ivins Youth Council was created by the Ivins City Council to give the youth of the community a voice on city issues, an understanding of how city government works, and an opportunity to provide a service to the community that will showcase the knowledge, skill, and dedication of youth in Ivins.

Some of the activities of the Youth Council: Youth Council Retreat; education on Parliamentary Procedure and Rules of Order; Create a youth event for Heritage Days; make presentations at the Ivins City Council about youth issues; attend the Legislature while in session in Salt Lake; education on City Government; Youth Council graduation. Youth Council members will organize their own events and service projects to promote their Council and give back to the community.

The Ivins Youth Council holds its regular meetings at City Hall on the first and third Wednesday of each month at 5:00 PM. Meetings are scheduled to last one hour. Members are required to attend at least 75% of these meetings and other community and service events.

Members are required to have their own transportation to attend events in Washington County. (Transportation will be provided for the annual Legislative Session trip to Salt Lake City.)

The only out-of-pocket expense Youth Council members will pay for is their own cost for gas for trips within Washington County. There is no cost to members for food and lodging at the annual Legislative session in SLC.

Each member will receive a polo shirt with the Ivins Youth Council logo to wear at all meetings and community events.

Each meeting is vital because the members work with the Mayor and City Council to address local issues important to youth and brainstorm how to improve Ivins for today's youth and future generations. Participation in community service activities is expected.

#### For additional information:

Mike Scott, Ivins City Council member: mscott@ivins.com

Website: IvinsYouthCouncil.com

# **Ivins Youth Council Application Form**

(Please Print Clearly. You may attach additional information)

## Applications must be turned in by Friday April 15, 2022.

Take completed applications to:

Ivins Youth Council C/O Mike Scott, Ivins City Hall, 85 N. Main Street, Ivins Utah 84738

Name	Birth date	
Age E-Mail	Cellphone	
Address		
Parents'/Guardians' Name		
Parents'/Guardians' Phone	Other phone	
High School you attend	Current grade	
What school or extracurricular activities have you	been involved in? Positions/Offices? Awards/Honors?	
Why do you want to be a member of the Ivins You	th Council?	
What qualities do you have that would benefit the	Ivins Youth Council?	
Why is youth involvement important in the comm	unity?	

What types of community projects/service would you like to be a part of?		
Time commitment: The Ivins Youth Council meets the first and third Wedr p.m. In addition, your help will be necessary for various service projects, C activities. You will serve for one year. How will you meet this commitment	City Council meetings, and	
Transportation: Youth Council members are required to have their own train Washington County. (Transportation will be provided for the annual Leg Lake City.) Do you have your own vehicle, or what arrangements can you livins City Hall and other events in the county?	gislative Session trip to Salt	
Student applicant Signature	Date	
Parents'/Guardians' Signature	Date	

# Applications must be turned in by Friday April 15, 2022.

Take completed application to:

Ivins City Hall, 85 N. Main Street, Ivins Utah 84738

C/O Ivins Youth Council - Mike Scott,

Or email your application to:
Mike Scott, Ivins City Council member, at mscott@ivins.com